# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Douglas James Wilson | 01/07/2005     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | IMagenex Technology Corp.  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 209 - 1875 Broadway Street |
| City:           | Port Coquitlam             |
| State/Country:  | BRITISH COLUMBIA           |
| Postal Code:    | V3C 4Z1                    |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11034628 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: lnapoli@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Stein
Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 46th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | /Lisa Napoli/

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016584 FRAME: 0880 40.00 11034

500051965 RE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Douglas James Wilson

of

3621 Evergreen Street

Port Coquitiam, British Columbia

Canada V3B 4X2

Title of Invention:

HIGH RESOLUTION IMAGES FROM REFLECTED WAVE

**ENERGY** 

WHEREAS IMAGENEX TECHNOLOGY CORP.

of

209 – 1875 Broadway Street
Port Coquitlam, British Columbia

Canada V3C 4Z1

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all international Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers,

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 016584 FRAME: 0881

including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT Port Coquitlam (Country)

this 7th day of January 2004. 2005

Witness's Flograture Douglas James Wilson

Jeff Patterson

Witness's Name

1075 Coutts Way

Post Convitlant BC

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 016584 FRAME: 0882